

**IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FOR THE SECOND DISTRICT
STATE OF FLORIDA**

CASE No.: 2D13-4299

JEFFREY MICHAEL SMITH, JR.,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

BROWNSTONE, P.A.
MATTHEW R. MCLAIN, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 98018
201 North New York Avenue
Suite 200
Winter Park, Florida 32789
Telephone: 407.388.1900
Facsimile: 407.622.1511
matthew@brownstonelaw.com
Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 11

ARGUMENT 12

I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY DENYING MR. SMITH’S REQUEST TO INTERVIEW JUROR PANCIC REGARDING HER FAILURE TO DISCLOSE THAT SHE KNEW DETAILS ABOUT HIS CASE PRIOR TO TRIAL..... 12

 A. Standard of Review 12

 B. Argument on the Merits..... 12

II. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY PARTIALLY GRANTING THE STATE’S MOTION *IN LIMINE* BECAUSE IT PREVENTED MR. SMITH FROM PRESENTING EVIDENCE RELATED TO HIS THEORY OF DEFENSE AND SAMMONS’ MOTIVE TO LIE AND BIAS FOR TESTIFYING..... 18

 A. Standard of Review 18

 B. Argument on the Merits..... 19

CONCLUSION 22

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 23

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>Auchmuty v. State</i> , 594 So. 2d 859 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	20
<i>Barows v. State</i> , 805 So. 2d 120 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)	20
<i>Childers v. State</i> , 936 So. 2d 585 (Fla. 1st DCA 2006)	20
<i>De La Rosa v. Zequeira</i> , 659 So. 2d 239 (Fla. 1995)	13-14
<i>Diaz v. State</i> , 435 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	14
<i>Forbes v. State</i> , 753 So. 2d 709 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000)	15-16, 18
<i>Foster v. State</i> , 132 So. 3d 40 (Fla. 2013)	12
<i>Goodrich v. State</i> , 854 So. 2d 663 (Fla. 3d DCA 2003)	22
<i>Gray v. State</i> , 72 So. 3d 336 (Fla. 4th DCA 2011)	13
<i>Hebel v. State</i> , 765 So. 2d 143 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	20
<i>Henry v. State</i> , 688 So. 2d 963 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	19
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 804 So. 2d 1218 (Fla. 2001)	17
<i>Loftin v. Wilson</i> , 67 So. 2d 185 (Fla. 1953)	13
<i>Mendez v. State</i> , 412 So. 2d 965 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	19-20
<i>Ramirez v. State</i> , 922 So. 2d 386 (Fla. 1st DCA 2006)	17

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(continued)

<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 826 So. 2d 932 (2002).....	13
<i>Rivera v. State</i> , 561 So. 2d 536 (Fla. 1990)	19
<i>Roberts Ex rel. Estate of Roberts v. Tejada</i> , 814 So. 2d 334 (Fla. 2002).....	13
<i>Sconyers v. State</i> , 513 So. 2d 1113 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987).....	15
<i>State v. Aylesworth</i> , 666 So. 2d 181 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	19
<i>State v. DiGuilio</i> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986).....	21
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Lawrence</i> , 65 So. 3d 52 (Fla. 2d DCA 2011)	13
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 912 So. 2d 66 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005).....	22

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(continued)

STATUTES AND RULES

FLA. STAT. § 35.03 1

FLA. STAT. § 90.608 19

FLA. R. APP. P. 9.030 1

FLA. R. APP. P. 9.140 1

FLA. R. CRIM. P. 3.575 12, 16-17
